PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John R. Nottingham	06/05/2008
John W. Spirk	06/05/2008
Douglas Gall	06/05/2008
Patrick Brown	06/05/2008
William Rabbitt	08/22/2008
Trevor Jackson	06/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerald Innovations, LLC		
Street Address:	245 Pittsburgh Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Butler		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code: 16001			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12463618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)253-6658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-253-2225

Email: johng@inventorshelp.com

PATENT, COPYRIGHT & TRADEMARK LAW GROUP Correspondent Name:

4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 275

500856649

Address Line 4: RICHFIELD, OHIO 44286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EI-2132

REEL: 022664 FRAME: 0740

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Gugliotta		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment0001#page1.tif source=Assignment0001#page2.tif source=Assignment0001#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 022664 FRAME: 0741

	Assignment of Rights, T (Multiple inven	itle and Interest in Invention tors; single assignee)	Docket No. EI-2132				
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):						
×							
X	Foreign rights, title and into						
United States Patent Application Serial No.							
Date of Execution: Date of Filing:							
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.							
	United States Patent No(s).	·					
	International (PCT) Patent	Application Serial No.	-				
	Other (specify)	_	· — — —				
Title of the I			_				
	ng Slide Animation Projector ar	nd Method of Projection					
<u>'</u>		id Welfied of Projection					
L							
Inventors (as	ssignors)						
	Name	Address					
John R. No	ttingham	2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, OH 44106					
John W. Sp		2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, OH 44106					
Douglas Ga	- — — <u>—</u> — —	2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, OH 44106					
Patrick Brow		2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, OH 44106					
William Rat		2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, OH 44106					
Trevor Jack	son	2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, OH 44106					
	- — — — <u>—</u> —						
							
·							
		_					
		l]]				
ssignee							
	Name	Address					
Emerald Inno	ovations, LLC	245 Pittsburgh Road	 -				
		Suite 200 Butler, PA 16001					
		Said, 171 1000 1	[]				

[Page 1 of 3]

PATENT AS03A/REV02

REEL: 022664 FRAME: 0742

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. EI-2132

	(Although nota	ırization is nı	ot necessary,	<u>N</u> it will be considered	otarization prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Exc	ecuted this	3	day of	June	, in the year 2008
at CL	evelen	•			
					(Signature of Inventor)
State of	Oheo				(Signulare of inventor)
County of	Δ., 1				
County of	Cuyano	za			
Before me pe	ersonally a _l	nneared .	John R. No	ottinoham	
who acknow	ledged the	foregoing	g instrumei	ent to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
execute the s	same this	\$ #°	day o	of June	in the year 2008
		g.r	TANOV M		, ,
			EANCY M.	. MILHEK ect Ohio, Cuya. Cty.	M. h. al.
				ires April 17, 2011	Many M Herfer
	cuted this		day of	June	, in the year 2008
	eveland		- 4	Jan.	7,77.5
					Μ),
	Λ.				A Company of the Comp
State of C	Idei				(Signature of Inventor)
County of (a ,				
County of \(\begin{aligned} \text{(} & \text	Mysko	ja			
	, .	•	aha IA/ Sp	t.a.	
Before me per who acknowl					اران المراجع ا
execute the sa	ame this	512	day of	n to be a free a	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to \sim , in the year 2008
		SAN	CY M. HII	IL FFR	
	N	Laney & hur	~ = State of O	Onie, Quya, Ct y.	Man h 1/1
		M ₃ Commus	sion Expires #	April 17, 2011	Many M Therfor
	cuted this	60	day of	Jun	, in the year 2008
t Cluc	lund				
1	A /			-	(Signature of Inventor)
itate of 0	Two				Wigname of meetion
County of (1				
County of \(\tag{0}	in the	za			
Sefore me per	•		audias Gail	I	
					ct and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
xecute the sai	me this	614	day of	Our	t und deed and diso represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2.002
		•		Ī	, the state your and and
	ř,	स्वक्रम ताः इत्याप्तकार	UY M. BR	E8E8	71 1/1
	1.	a, Ouar je	,00 5 4 L 0.5 4	nin. 1991, 00 <mark>9.</mark> Nin. 1920 (1	Plany M Trufe
 -					(Notary Publicy)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	EI-2132
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuan	nt to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
at Cluricus of June , in the year 2008	
State of Ohio Signature of Inve	entor)
country of Cuychoza	
Before me personally appeared Patrick Brown who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fine foregoing in the fine foregoing instrument to be a fine foregoing in the fine for	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this Siz day of June, in the year 200	,
NANCY M. HILFER Notary Public - State of Onio, Cuya, Cty. No Connucional Section April 17, 2011 (Notary Public) (Notary Public)	Many May
at Clinian 22 not day of August, in the year 2008	,
State of Ohr (Signature of Inver	ltts uor)
County of Cuyling	
Before me personally appeared William Rabbitt who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represente execute the same this 22 nd day of Muyust, in the year 2008	ed that he or she is authorized to
NANCY M. HILFER Notary Public - State of China Manage of Morey My Corners Science of China Manage of Manage of Morey Public (Notary Public)	
at Clwcland day of June, in the year 2008	l.
State of Otto (Signature of Invent	tor)
County of Cuijahoga	
Before me personally appeared Trevor Jackson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represente execute the same this 5 day of June , in the year 2008	d that he or she is authorized to
NANCY M. HILFER Notary Public - State of Onio, Cuya, Cty. M. Consolidad Experience (prince), 2011 (Notary Public)	ylu

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

REEL: 022664 FRAME: 0744